of Assessments being dated July 1, 2025, signed on July 
1, 2025, and recorded on July 2, 2025, in Document No. 
2025R-012663, Livingston County, Michigan, Register of 
Deeds (the “Lien”) on which Lien there is claimed to be 
due, as of the date hereon, the sum of FIVE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY AND 26/100 DOLLARS 
($5,760.26). Under the power of sale contained in the 
Michigan Condominium Act of 1978, MCL 559.208(2), 
and Article II, Section 2.6 of the Condominium Bylaws, 
attached as part of said Master Deed, please take notice 
as follows: 
Notice of foreclosure by advertisement.

[...]

Lansing, Michigan 48823, as Mortgagee, and recorded on 
July 1, 2022, in the office of the Register of Deeds for Liv-
ingston County, in Instrument Number 2022R-018517; on 
which Mortgage there is claimed to be due and unpaid, as 
of the date of this Notice, the sum of Four Million Seven 
Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen and 
60/100 Dollars ($4,732,816.60); and no suit or proceeding 
at law or in equity having been instituted to recover the 
debt or any part thereof secured by said Mortgage, and 
the power of sale in said Mortgage having become opera-
tive by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, Janu-

[...]

f/k/a Quicken Loans, LLC, as assignee as documented 
by an assignment dated November 26, 2025 and record-
ed on November 26, 2025 and given document number 
2025R-024042 in Livingston County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIX AND 48/100 DOL-
LARS ($153,106.48). 
Said premises are situated in the Township of Oceola, 
County of Livingston, State of Michigan, and are de-
scribed as: Part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 
1/4 of Section 4, Town 3 North Range 5 East, Oceola 
Township, Livingston County, Michigan, described as Be-

[...]

2020R-004955, and Loan Modification Agreement 
dated MAY 14, 2024, and recorded on JUNE 27, 2024, 
in DOCUMENT NO. 2024R-011172, of Livingston County 
Records, on which mortgage there is claimed to be due, 
at the date of this notice, for principal and interest, the 
sum of ONE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN AND 94/100THS 
($194,147.94) DOLLARS at 4.62500% percent per an-
num and attorney fees as provided for in said Mortgage, 
and no suit or proceedings at law or in equity have been 
instituted to recover the moneys secured by said Mort-
gage, or any part thereof; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that by virtue of the pow-

[...]

said mortgage was assigned to Carrington Mortgage 
Services, LLC by an Assignment of Mortgage dated No-
vember 13, 2025 and recorded November 19, 2025 by 
Document Number: 2025R-023451, on which mortgage 
there is claimed to be due at the date hereof the sum of 
Three Hundred Nine Thousand Ninety-Two and 95/100 
($309,092.95) including interest at the rate of 6.62500% 
per annum. 
Said premises are situated in the Township of Handy, 
Livingston County, Michigan, and are described as: Unit 
No. 38, Red Cedar Crossing West according to the Mas-
ter Deed recorded in Instrument No.

[...]

fka GMAC Bank, Mortgagee, dated Septem-
ber 24, 2009 and recorded October 5, 2009 in Instrument 
Number 2009R-027587 Livingston County Records, 
Michigan. Said mortgage is now held by PHH Asset Ser-
vices LLC, by assignment. There is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty-Four and 16/100 Dollars ($22,344.16).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding the circuit court